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Certified Inertial Profiler Operators

Profiler model(s) on which certification is valid Operator ID Expiration Date

Aaron Boyett Ames Model 8200 2009-4790 March 30, 2022 March 31, 2025
Jacob Leos Dynatest RSP 5051 Mark IV 2022-8722 March 30, 2022 March 31, 2025
Aaron T. Pierce Ames Model 6300 2022-4351 March 30, 2022 March 31, 2025
Jason Gaddy Ames Model 6300 2022-3677 June 30, 2022 June 30, 2025

Luis Lemus Ames Model 6300 2022-8288 June 30, 2022 June 30, 2025
Austin Reeves Ames Model 8200 2022-6514 June 30, 2022 June 30, 2025
Brandon Stull SSI Model CS9300 2022-9010 June 30, 2022 June 30, 2025
Austin Wiseman Ames Model 8300 2022-4848 June 30, 2022 June 30, 2025
Clayton Treybig SSI Model CS9300 & SSI Model CS9100 2022-6878 July 1, 2022 June 30, 2025
Javier A. Escobar SSI Model CS9300 2019-4829 September 6, 2022 September 30, 2025
Cody Tanner Ames Model 8300 2009-0340 September 6, 2022 September 30, 2025
Gilberto Velador Ames Model 8300 2022-2970 September 6, 2022 September 30, 2025
Todd Copenhaver Ames Model 8300 2007-3804 December 6, 2022 December 31, 2025
Rene Castro Ames Model 8300 2007-2361 March 6, 2023 March 31, 2026
Mark Dean SSI Model CS9100 2003-1962 March 6, 2023 March 31, 2026
Kenneth Dykstra Ames Model 6300 & Ames Model 8300 2020-0150 March 6, 2023 March 31, 2026
Manuel Estrada lll Ames Model 8300 2019-2651 March 6, 2023 March 31, 2026
Gerry Harrison SSI Model CS9300 & SSI Model CS9100 2020-7095 March 6, 2023 March 31, 2026
Manuel Moreno Jr. Ames Model 8300 2023-6724 March 6, 2023 March 31, 2026
Johnny Naylor Dynatest RSP 5051 Mark IV 2005-2176 March 6, 2023 March 31, 2026
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Omar Olivas

Dobie Romines

Joel Adrian Solis

Octaviano Avitia Jr.

Leroy Ayala
Duaine Covert
Gabriel Gil

Bizael Gutierrez
Holden Henderson
Kevin Hernandez
Miles Hicks
Roger Lewis
Cody LaRue
Charlie Bowman
Juan Garcia

Brad Newell
Ethan Owens
Aaron LeJuhn

John Velasquez

Jose Jauregui Alvidrez

Samuel Atkinson

Ricardo Avila

Profiler model(s) on which certification is valid

SSI Model CS9100

Ames Model 8300

Ames Model 8300

Ames Model 8300

SSI Model CS9100

Ames Model 8300 & SSI Model CS9300ZS

SSI Model CS9100

Ames Model 6300 & Ames Model 8300

Ames Model 8300

Ames Model 6300 & Ames Model 8300

Ames Model 8300

Dynatest RSP 5051 Mark IV

Ames Model 8300

SSI Model CS9300

SSI Model CS9100

SSI Model CS9300

SSI Model CS9100

Ames Model 8300

Ames Model 8300

SSI Model CS9100

SSI Model CS9100

Ames Model 8300 & Dynatest RSP 5051 Mark IV
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Operator ID Expiration Date

2020-4810

2008-4991

2023-1885

2023-1118

2023-4279

2003-3246

2018-5429

2023-0987

2023-9679

2023-4739

2011-5575

2020-9062

2017-1991

2010-5186

2023-2619

2023-1956

2023-4176

2023-6952

2023-7981

2023-8400

2002-6368

2017-6785

March 6, 2023
March 6, 2023
March 6, 2023
June 27,2023
June 27, 2023
June 27,2023

June 27, 2023
June 27,2023
June 27,2023

June 27,2023
June 27,2023

June 27, 2023

July 7, 2023
September 5, 2023
September 5, 2023
September 5, 2023
September 5, 2023
October 31, 2023
October 31, 2023
December 15, 2023
December 15, 2023

December 15, 2023

March 31, 2026
March 31, 2026
March 31, 2026
June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

June 30, 2026

July 31, 2026
September 30, 2026
September 30, 2026
September 30, 2026
September 30, 2026
October 31, 2026
October 31, 2026
December 31, 2026
December 31, 2026

December 31, 2026

February 1, 2025




Gerardo Garcia
Sheng Hu

Lucas Haffner
Shane Lowrie
Archer Waters
Madeline Sellards
Patrick Truman

Jason Relopez
Jonathon Keoughan
Sina Abbasgholipour
Richard Dieter

Phillippe Falkner

Alan Dela Rosa

Profiler model(s) on which certification is valid

Ames Model 8300
SSI Model CS9300
SSI Model CS9100
Ames Model 6300
SSI Model CS9100
SSI Model CS9300
Ames Model 8200

SSI Model CS9100ZS

Dynatest RSP 5051 Mark IV & Dynatest RSP
5051 Mark Il

Ames Model 8300
Ames Model 8300
Ames Model 6300

SSI Model CS9300
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Operator ID Expiration Date

2003-0300

2023-2182

2021-3188

2004-2629

2024-3803

2024-6758

2003-3778

2024-1837

2003-0961

2024-3157

2009-1636

2004-3769

20249934

December 15, 2023
December 15, 2023
March 12, 2024
March 12, 2024
March 12, 2024
June 18, 2024

June 18, 2024

July 1, 2024
September 17, 2024

December 18, 2024
December 18, 2024
December 18, 2024

December 18, 2024

December 31, 2026
December 31, 2026
March 31, 2027
March 31, 2027
March 31, 2027
June 30, 2027

June 30, 2027

June 30, 2027
September 30, 2027

December 31, 2027
December 31, 2027
December 31, 2027

December 31, 2027

February 1, 2025




For more information about this MPL, please contact:
Jenny Li, Ph.D., P.E.

Section Director, Pavement Asset Management Section
Maintenance Division (MNT)

6230 East Stassney Lane

Austin, TX 78744

(512) 745-2717

Jenny.Li@TxDOT.gov
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